CH \$540.00 688

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/25/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SI Group USA (USAA), LLC		02/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SI Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1790 Hughes Landing Blvd, Ste 600	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	688941	NAUGAWHITE
Registration Number:	688940	FLEXZONE
Registration Number:	2617338	ALKANOX
Registration Number:	3257388	ANOX
Registration Number:	283324	BLE
Registration Number:	2069836	DURAZONE
Registration Number:	798999	FLEXAMINE
Registration Number:	6119691	GENOX
Registration Number:	289955	HEPTEEN BASE
Registration Number:	4792855	LOWILITE
Registration Number:	1428905	LOWINOX
Registration Number:	5479651	NAUGARD
Registration Number:	2630963	NDB
Registration Number:	779286	OCTAMINE
Registration Number:	1201658	POLYBOND
Registration Number:	1558675	ROYALTUF
Registration Number:	285004	TRIMENE BASE
Registration Number:	1417977	ULTRANOX

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0063

900698246

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702620	WESTON
Registration Number:	5370612	WESTON 705 INSIDE
Serial Number:	90819287	TRIMENE BASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Mollnow Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085135-800000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Mollnow Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmollnowwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger #2 (DE Certificate of Merger) - SI Group USA (USAA), LLC into SI Group, Inc. [DE Evidence](127063772.3)#page1.tif

source=Merger #2 (DE Certificate of Merger) - SI Group USA (USAA), LLC into SI Group, Inc. [DE Evidence](127063772.3)#page2.tif

source=Merger #2 (DE Certificate of Merger) - SI Group USA (USAA), LLC into SI Group, Inc. [DE Evidence](127063772.3)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0064

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SI GROUP USA (USAA), LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SI GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SI GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 4:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022 AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202749067

Date: 02-23-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:34 PM 02/23/2022 FILED 04:34 PM 02/23/2022 SR 20220675180 - File Number 5233325

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SI GROUP USA (USAA), LLC WITH AND INTO SI GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is SI Group, Inc., a New York corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the Surviving Corporation is SI Group USA (USAA), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Non-Surviving LLC</u>" and, together with the Surviving Corporation, the "<u>Constituent Entities</u>").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Entities.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is: SI Group, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on February 25, 2022 at 9:00 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2750 Balltown Road, Schenectady, NY 12301, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the Constituent Entities, as applicable.

SEVENTH: The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the Non-Surviving LLC which is to merge, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is:

Mr. Kevin Manngard SI Group, Inc. 2750 Balltown Road Schenectady, NY 12301

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0066

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SI Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by the undersigned officer, this 22nd day of February, 2022.

Rul Parill P. tilley

Name: Daniel P. Tilley

Title: Senior Vice President of Business Development

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 06/02/2022